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1. Following TTIP
There is currently a trade agreement (known as TTIP) being negotiated between the European Union and the USA. How closely are you following this story?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Fairly closely 11% 16% 7% 9% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8%
Not very closely 26% 27% 25% 12% 23% 33% 35% 21% 27% 31%
| am aware of the
stories but am not
following them 12% 13% 11% 7% 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 15%
| am not aware of the
stories 47% 39% 55% 68% 46% 41% 38% 52% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (470) (529) (164) (279) (392) (164) (343) (413) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Fairly closely 11% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 18% 9% 13% 10% 15%
Not very closely 26% 27% 23% 20% 23% 29% 33% 26% 19% 28% 29%
| am aware of the
stories but am not
following them 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 14% 10%
| am not aware of the
stories 47% 45% 54% 54% 54% 44% 34% 53% 53% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (760) (125) (114) (382) (293) (182) (144) (214) (381) (260)
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2. TTIP Treaty a Good Thing

From what you have seen or heard about this story, do you think the TTIP treaty would be a good or bad thing for the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

A very good thing 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%

A somewhat good thing 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 12% 13% 18%

A somewhat bad thing 10% 14% 7% 6% 9% 11% 15% 7% 11% 12%

A very bad thing 5% 7% 4% 1% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 2%
Don’t know 68% 60% 76% 7% 67% 66% 65% 71% 67% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (470) (529) (164) (279) (392) (164) (343) (413) (243)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

A very good thing 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
A somewhat good thing 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 23% 10% 13% 17% 13%
A somewhat bad thing 10% 11% 7% 5% 6% 15% 9% 14% 9% 7% 14%
A very bad thing 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Don’t know 68% 66% 74% 75% 75% 62% 57% 69% 71% 68% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (760) (125) (114) (382) (293) (182) (144) (214) (381) (260)
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3. FTA Good for US Jobs

Free trade agreements are treaties between countries reducing trade barriers, such as reducing tariffs for imported goods, agreeing common standards and

allowing market access to foreign companies. Do you think the United States making free trade agreements with other countries...

Is good or bad for the number of jobs in the United States, or makes no difference?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Good for the number of

jobs in the U.S. 19% 25% 13% 16% 23% 18% 16% 21% 15% 21%
Bad for the number of

jobs in the U.S. 31% 32% 29% 23% 24% 39% 32% 24% 31% 39%
Makes no real

difference 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 10%
Don’t know 35% 25% 43% 44% 37% 28% 35% 39% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (467) (527) (162) (276) (392) (164) (341) (411) (242)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Good for the number of

jobs in the U.S. 19% 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 33% 8% 21% 20% 23%
Bad for the number of

jobs in the U.S. 31% 32% 18% 32% 28% 35% 24% 39% 31% 26% 30%
Makes no real

difference 16% 16% 27% 4% 16% 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 12%
Don’t know 35% 33% 37% 43% 41% 29% 27% 33% 31% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (755) (125) (114) (378) (292) (182) (142) (214) (379) (259)
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4. FTA Good for US Business
Free trade agreements are treaties between countries reducing trade barriers, such as reducing tariffs for imported goods, agreeing common standards and
allowing market access to foreign companies. Do you think the United States making free trade agreements with other countries...
Is good or bad for the U.S. businesses, or makes no difference?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good for the U.S.
businesses 29% 35% 23% 25% 34% 28% 27% 35% 24% 29%
Bad for the U.S.
businesses 23% 25% 22% 16% 18% 31% 26% 20% 23% 29%
Makes no real
difference 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 10%
Don’t know 34% 27% 40% 46% 34% 26% 34% 32% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (469) (525) (163) (279) (391) (161) (340) (412) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good for the U.S.
businesses 29% 29% 27% 32% 22% 30% 46% 27% 32% 28% 29%
Bad for the U.S.
businesses 23% 26% 16% 15% 24% 27% 12% 28% 20% 23% 24%
Makes no real
difference 14% 14% 19% 11% 16% 15% 13% 11% 17% 13% 16%
Don’t know 34% 32% 38% 41% 38% 28% 28% 34% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (755) (124) (115) (379) (292) (181) (143) (214) (379) (258)
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5. FTA Effect on US Wages

Free trade agreements are treaties between countries reducing trade barriers, such as reducing tariffs for imported goods, agreeing common standards and

allowing market access to foreign companies. Do you think the United States making free trade agreements with other countries...

Increases or decreases the level of wages paid in the U.S., or makes no difference?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Increases the level of

wages paid in the U.S. 11% 13% 9% 11% 18% 10% 4% 14% 10% 10%
Decreases the level of

wages paid in the U.S. 34% 37% 31% 23% 26% 42% 41% 31% 33% 39%
Makes no real

difference 19% 23% 15% 16% 16% 21% 22% 17% 20% 20%
Don’t know 36% 27% 45% 50% 40% 27% 32% 38% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (467) (525) (159) (277) (392) (164) (340) (410) (242)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increases the level of

wages paid in the U.S. 11% 8% 16% 24% 13% 8% 18% 4% 13% 12% 13%
Decreases the level of

wages paid in the U.S. 34% 37% 28% 20% 31% 42% 24% 40% 32% 33% 31%
Makes no real

difference 19% 20% 22% 10% 14% 19% 31% 22% 17% 18% 21%
Don’t know 36% 35% 33% 46% 41% 32% 27% 33% 38% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (753) (125) (114) (376) (294) (182) (141) (214) (378) (259)
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6. FTA Effect on Consumer Protection
Free trade agreements are treaties between countries reducing trade barriers, such as reducing tariffs for imported goods, agreeing common standards and
allowing market access to foreign companies. Do you think the United States making free trade agreements with other countries...
Is good or bad for consumer protection in the U.S., or makes no difference?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good for consumer
protection in the U.S. 15% 18% 12% 20% 20% 11% 8% 17% 13% 16%
Bad for consumer
protection in the U.S. 31% 34% 29% 20% 21% 41% 40% 26% 33% 34%
Makes no real
difference 17% 21% 13% 12% 21% 17% 15% 18% 16% 16%
Don’t know 37% 28% 46% 48% 38% 30% 37% 39% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (469) (525) (162) (276) (392) (164) (341) (411) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good for consumer
protection in the U.S. 15% 13% 16% 24% 13% 10% 24% 12% 14% 16% 16%
Bad for consumer
protection in the U.S. 31% 34% 22% 23% 27% 41% 25% 35% 30% 31% 30%
Makes no real
difference 17% 17% 21% 11% 16% 16% 25% 13% 15% 17% 20%
Don’t know 37% 36% 41% 42% 44% 33% 25% 40% 41% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (756) (124) (114) (380) (293) (181) (142) (215) (378) (259)




